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DPWIC Contact List1 

District Chair Liaison 

1 

Honorable John Licastro 
Mayor, Village of Bratenahl 
411 Bratenahl Road 
Bratenahl, OH 44108 
PH: (216) 681-4266 
FAX: (216) 681-3811 
Email: jlicastro@bratenahl.org  

Claire Kilbane 
323 Lakeside Avenue 
Suite 400 
Cleveland, OH 44113-1603 
PH: (216) 443-3710 
FAX: (216) 443-3737 
Email: 
ckilbane@cuyahogacounty.us  
 

2 

William Brayshaw 
Hamilton County Engineer 
10480 Burlington Road 
Cincinnati, OH 45231 
PH: (513) 946-8902 
FAX: (513) 946-8901 
Email: william.brayshaw@hamilton-co.org  

Fred Schlimm 
Hamilton Co Engineer’s Office 
10480 Burlington Road 
Cincinnati, OH 45231 
PH: (513) 946-8912 
FAX: (513) 946-8901 
Email: fred.schlimm@hamilton-
co.org    
 

3 

Dean Ringle 
Franklin County Engineer 
970 Dublin Road 
Columbus, OH 43215 
PH: (614) 525-3043 
FAX: (614) 525-3359 
Email: dringle@franklincountyengineer.org 
 

Wilma Yoder 
MORPC 
111 Liberty St. 
Suite 100 
Columbus, OH 43215 
PH: (614) 233-4175 
FAX: (614) 228-1904 
Email: wyoder@morpc.org 
 

4 

Stephen Denlinger 
9215 Access Road 
Brookville, OH 45309  
PH: (937) 424-9111 
FAX: (937) 424-9105 
Email: sdenlinger@barrettpaving.com  
 

William Timmons 
Montgomery Co Engineer’s Office 
451 W. Third Street 
P.O. Box 972 
Dayton, OH 45422 
PH: (937) 225-6361 
FAX: (937) 496-7441 
Email: timmonsp@mcohio.org  
 

5 

Jack Meyers 
P.O. Box 469 
554 River Road 
Huron, OH 44839 
PH: (419) 433-7303 
FAX: (419) 433-6214 
Email: jmeyers@erie-county-ohio.net  

Dennis Miller 
Maumee Valley Planning 
1300 E Second Street 
Suite 200 
Defiance, OH 43512 
PH: (419) 784-3882 
FAX: (419) 784-2061 
Email: dmiller@mvpo.org  
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6 

Tim Yova 
Eastgate Regional Council of Governments 
100 East Federal Street 
Suite 1000 
Youngstown, OH 44503 
PH: (330) 779-3800 
FAX: (330) 779-3838 
tyova@eastgatecog.org 
   

Rachel McCartney 
Eastgate Regional Council of 
Governments 
100 East Federal St. 
Suite 1000 
Youngstown, OH 44503 
PH: (330) 779-3800 
FAX: (330) 779-3838 
Email: 
rmccartney@eastgatecog.org  
 

7 

Robert Phillips 
470 Center Street 
Building 5 
Chardon, OH 44024-1068 
PH: (440) 279-1800 
FAX: (440) 285-9864 
Email: rphillips@co.geauga.oh.us  

Mike Stone 
470 Center St. 
Building 5 
Chardon, OH 44024-1053 
PH: (440) 279-1800 
FAX: (440) 285-9864 
Email: mstone@co.geauga.oh.us 
 

8 

Russell Pry 
175 South Main Street 
8th Floor 
Akron, OH 44308-1314 
PH: (330) 643-2627 
FAX: (330) 643-2507 
Email: rpry@summitoh.net 

Nick Lautzenheiser 
175 South Main Street, Suite 207 
Akron, OH 44308 
PH: (330) 643-7440 
FAX: (330) 643-2886 
Email: 
nlautzenheiser@summitoh.net 
 

9 

Kenneth Carney 
247 Hadaway Street 
Elyria, OH 44035 
PH: (440) 329-5586 
FAX: (440) 329-5587 
Email: kcarney@loraincounty.us  

Bill Holtzman 
247 Hadaway Street 
Elyria, OH 44035 
PH: (440) 329-5586 
FAX: (440) 329-5587 
Email: bholtzman@loraincounty.us  
 

10 

Neil Tunison 
County Engineer – Warren County 
105 Markey Road 
Lebanon, OH 45036 
PH: (513) 695-3301 
FAX: (513) 695-3323 
neil.tunison@co.warren.oh.us  

Lori Libby 
Miami University 
2 Harrison Hall 
349 East High Street–MSC1102C 
Oxford, OH 45056 
PH: (513) 529-6959 
FAX: (513) 529-6939 
Email: LibbyLB@MUohio.edu 
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11 

Brad Vath 
Tipp City Government Center 
260 South Garber Drive 
Tipp City, Ohio 45371 
Ph: 937-669-8477 ext 3118 
Fax: 937-667-2231 
Email: vathb@tippcity.net 
 

Louis Agresta 
Clark County-Springfield Trans. 
Coordinating Committee 
3130 E. Main St., Suite 2A 
Springfield, OH 45505 
PH: (937) 521-2134 
FAX: (937) 328-3940 
Email: 
lagresta@clarkcountyohio.gov  
  

12 

Keith Earley 
One Government Center 
Suite 870 
Toledo, OH 43604-2258 
PH: (419) 213-4541 
FAX: (419) 213-4598 
Email: kearley@co.lucas.oh.us 

Mark Drennen 
One Government Center 
Suite 870 
Toledo, OH 43604-2258 
PH: (419) 213-4401 
FAX: (419) 213-4598 
Email: mdrennen@co.lucas.oh.us 
 

13 

Doug Reinhart 
1017 South Blackhoof 
PO. Box 59  
Wapakoneta Ohio 45895 
PH: (419) 739-6520 
FAX: (419) 586-9887 
Email: doug@augcoeng.com  
 

Jenny Snapp 
LUC Reg. Planning Commission 
9676 E. Foundry St. 
P.O. Box 219 
East Liberty, OH 43319 
PH: (937) 666-3431 
FAX: (937) 666-6203 
Email: 
jennysnapp@lucplanning.com  
 

14 

Frederick Wachtel 
Coshocton County Engineer’s Office 
23194 County Road 621 
Coshocton, OH 43812 
PH: (740) 622-2135  
FAX: (740) 623-6512  
Email: fredwachtel@coshoctoncounty.net  

Andrew Jones 
Coshocton County Engineer’s 
Office 
23194 County Road 621 
Coshocton, OH 43812 
PH: (740) 622-2135 
FAX: (740) 623-6512 
Email: 
andrewjones@coshoctoncounty.net 
  
 

15 

Charlie Ortman 
Ross County Engineer 
755 Fairgrounds Road 
PO Box 458 
Chillicothe, OH 45601 
PH: (740) 702-3130 
FAX: (740) 740-702-3135 
Email: roscoeng@bright.net  

Kim Reynolds 
OVRDC 
9329 State Route 220 East 
Suite A 
Waverly, OH 45690-9012 
PH: (800) 223-7491 
FAX: (740) 947-3468 
Email:  KReynolds@ovrdc.org 
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16 

Gerald Potter 
7881 County Road 95 
Ada, Ohio 45810 
PH: (419) 673-0511 
FAX: (419) 673-1183 
Email: gpotter@watchtv.net  

Matthew Huffman 
Richland County Reg. Planning 
35 North Park Street 
Mansfield, OH 44902 
PH: (419) 774-6202 
FAX: (419) 774-5685 
Email: mhuffman@rcrpc.org  
 

17 

L. Randy Bush 
Morrow County Court House 
50 E. High Street 
Mt. Gilead, OH 43338 
PH: (419) 947-4530 
FAX: (419) 947-4540 
Email: mrwcoeng@rrohio.com 

Sue Spiker 
Licking Co Planning Commission 
20 S. Second Street 
Newark, OH 43055 
PH: (740) 670-5208 
FAX: (740) 670-5197 
Email: sspiker@lcounty.com 
 

18 

Fred Bennett 
101 W. Main St. 
Courthouse 
St. Clairsville, OH 43950 
PH: (740) 699-2160 
FAX: (740) 695-8894 
Email:fbennett@belmontcountyengineer.com 

Michelle Hyer 
Buckeye Hills 
PO Box 520 
Reno, OH 45773 
PH: (740) 374-9436 
FAX: (740) 374-8038 
Email: mhyer@buckeyehills.org 
 
Misty Casto 
Email: mcasto@buckeyehills.org  
 

19 

Dan Moeglin 
Canton City Engineer 
2436 30th St. NE 
Canton, OH 44705 
PH: (330) 489-3381 
FAX: (330) 489-3337 
Email: dan.moeglin@cantonohio.gov  

Jeff Dotson 
Regional Planning Commission 
201 3rd Street North-East 
Suite 201 
Canton, OH 44702 
PH: (330) 451-7389 
FAX: (330) 451-7990 
Email: jgdotson@co.stark.oh.us  
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